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BARBER • M24 0048040 

5 
Model: 700 
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BARBER · M24 0048041 M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

- / 

R& E NUMBER 6 I 17-:5 11 ·-
I II i -

SERIAL NUMBER~(/) 2.-'Z... :JOl.t;J L-/ II 
I' 1: II 

LOG-IN DATEi' ;r/_z.~t Q 'L I' ,I 
" 11 11 ,, ii 

--
INSPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ?dul al-
560 A RE-BARREL IV! .? e:, I 6 -L 

'-'/ 

B DRILL AND TAP <A 2~1 l\ '? 

575 ASSEMBLE l'X/c:0/02-
600 PROOF Y1->:-.._/ r1?,,; 

'-'I , 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE vf?·?..iv'Z"' 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ::); -2 3; cs L-
612 MAGNAFLUX 

'-'{ 

11 

11 

Ii 
11 
,! 

I! 
-

!: 
.__ 

-------- -- ·-

" 
INITIAL 

\.JL 
??L_ I 

/"\ ~( ' 

k: I 
~L, I 

i ~ I ' / - ,_ 

j[_ L-> L - ' '- .. , _ : 
;::; 

I 
":: - ' 

:;' ;'. I 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER vl;nlo _·2 -p)- /O//J I 
618 RO TO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

-D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

--· 

- ------· ·------ ---· 

- - - - - -- -- -· - - -

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I '~- 777 'fS/ Lii o 2-
''?,/ Z-:y;,, 7 ~ -r-11 ~ 

~ 

q I 11..) Ii 7 - \?i i 

I I•( I 

I 
fl 
~ 

N ., 
!.fl 
~ 

I 
q_ J 1. ti 2 'll'c.J @ 

' 
~ 

<J/1c:;fh7 (( ~ 
~ 
~ 

91_ /C),-6'z__ ·~ ~ 
I 

--- ------- --- --- J 
i 

- ' - --1 
·---- -----· 

-1 
SHIP DATE 

.~ 

I ---------- - - ----- --- -

l --·---- -- '" 

I 

BARBER. M24 ~iQ~48080 



3 cu g / R epn l/?_ 
BARBER · M24 0048042 .. 

~ e.op e_ ;1-~ ~>.~ 
-~ 3 <!...~p ;'2__ 

' .. 

l~ c_oe_J< 

-·~c.o~ « 

_ . 9}~~P ~·: R'°~$~. ·.- · 
· / 

-- ft1 o ~>~T'.~~ .. <Sc1Z.e0 s 
.. 

hj 0 u n "h_ Ti_ 7 a "!- ~ -€_ 

S<?...n.e.0s· 

p,· YI. I S. If 
___ Loos <?-Ji. e. '$ > 

___ C '--14r<.r.7-; 

: -~ c;s .,.-~~ s · .C~s . .e_ 

-- ~ UJf e ·c_ f1-S·e_ < .. 
___._ '5[n_.c.,.--r{ · . £ I 7 .fl. T'S '. 

. ___ De;t:..oc/':1~11 r- Kr'r 

. , 

C:..O n-i me. YJ -rs : _____ .:.___ ___ _ 

rYltsc... 
__ [)D- d.5V 

B 14- 4·· <!_; 0 0 E 

p4:C K A-0 I~-~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

. ..... :. 

. ' 
~:: '.~ '.. . 

. _:, . ' .. .:....; 

.~/ _,,, ~~ 

BARBER. M24 ~iQi48081 



BARBER · M24 0048043 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225062. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/21/2001 02:45 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.025 
-0.013 
0.028 

,()"~':46'.0 
0.065 

#1: 0.165 
#1: 0.158 
#1: 0.064 
#1: 0.187 
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BARBER · M24 0048044 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.061 
-0.023 
0.065 
1.172 
1.215 
1. 334 
0.160 
0.844 
0.458 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.509 

-0.443 
-0.434 
-0.663 
-0.242 

0.107 
0.346 
0.074 

-0.047 
0.184 
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y 

-0 .411 
-0.776 
-0.331 
0.061 
0.249 
0.439 
0.058 
0.062 
0.172 
0.243 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0048045 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.104 
-0.012 
0.104 
0.904 
1.148 
1.403 
0.050 
0.795 
0.388 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.624 

-0.023 
-0.140 
-0.280 

0.191 
0.327 

-0.183 
0.450 
0.113 

-0.042 
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y 

-0.613 
-0.545 
-0.163 
-0.034 
-0.028 
0.400 
0.535 
0.336 
0.038 

-0.041 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0048046 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.175 
-0.133 
0.219 
1. 018 
1. 633 
1. 681 
0.124 
1.142 
0.442 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.174 
2: -0.732 
3: -0.780 
4: -0.349 
5: -0.234 
6: 0.225 
7: 0.238 
8: 0.039 
9: 0. 051 

10: -0.031 

• 
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y 
-1.275 
-0.006 
-0.073 
-0.177 
-0.024 
0.358 

-0.117 
-0.132 

0.100 
0.019 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0048047 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.001 
-0.046 

0.046 
1.331 
1.757 
2.137 
0.238 
1.129 
0.587 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.552 
0.134 

-0.513 
-0.195 
-0.575 
-0.628 

0.018 
0.300 
0.703 
0.192 
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y 
0.150 
0.349 
0.960 
0.103 
0.155 

-0.217 
-0.443 
-0.533 
-0.797 
-0.185 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0048048 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.008 
0.150 
0.150 
1.167 
1. 347 
1.599 
0.169 
1. 080 
0.425 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.638 
2: -0.141 
3: 0.529 
4: 0.418 
5: 0.176 
6: -0. 015 
7: -0.217 
8: -0.100 
9: 0 .137 

10: -0.074 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

1. 016 
0.626 
0.002 

-0.185 
0.165 
0.334 

-0.011 
-0.331 
-0.017 
-0.097 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0048049 

Repair Number: JRE00037013 

·.·:. l/e;if_vR~p~fr I 
rAddress lnforma.lion 
i CL1stomer: 

Serial: C6225062 Model.700 Center Fire Caliber: · 
7 62NATO SWS M24WOG 2of2 

r+ Received From Return To: 

Closed 12! 4!01 12:25:36 PM 

r Received From 
i : Name:-JD_E_P-'T-O_F_T_H_E;..,;.A_R_M_Y_·_· --'---------- j~D-EP~T-O~F-T_H_E_A_R_M_Y~~~~~~~~~ 

Address 1 :JCDR HHC I 24 INF M585 jCDR HHC I 24 INF M585 
Address 2: ]BOX 339500 

City: JFORT LE\.1/JS . 
PO Box: :,::lB.:.OX:...:..:..:33:..:9.::..:50:..:0 ______ _.;.!_P.:::O...:::B..:::ox::::.: __ _ 

JFORT LEWIS 
State:~ :zip Code: .~198-4-33 ___ _ St~te: ~.··Zip Gode: 198433 . · Country:l':l_ S .. 

J~faartJ]j [~lnbo, .. [@Goo.:.1 @sw .. I @1sraeuJ l[jsw ... j '.:l:ArmS.C.j bSeri~ .. :I ($Cal~ ..• j jJ MJ~ ~ jj~(k~l~ 3:21 PM 

nC6225062 
Model: 700 

11 lfl I II II II II 11111111 11 
RE00037013 
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BARBER · M24 0048050 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225062. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/21/2001 02:45 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.025 
-0.013 
0.028 

65 
0.165 
0.158 
0.064 
0.187 
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BARBER · M24 0048051 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 0 POINTj:f x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.509 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 2: -0.443 
FILE TIME: 02:45 3: -0.434 

4: -0.663 
x CENTROID: -0.061 5 : -0.242 
y CENTROID: -0.023 6: 0.107 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.065 7: 0.346 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.172 8: 0.074 
VERT SPREAD: 1.215 9: -0.047 
GROUP SPREAD: 1. 334 10: 0.184 
MIN RADIUS: 0.160 
MAX RADIUS: 0.844 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.458 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0 .411 
-0.776 
-0.331 
0.061 
0.249 
0.439 
0.058 
0.062 
0.172 
0.243 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0048052 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.104 
-0.012 
0.104 
0.904 
1.148 
1.403 
0.050 
0.795 
0.388 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.624 

-0.023 
-0.140 
-0.280 
0.191 
0.327 

-0.183 
0.450 
0.113 

-0.042 
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y 

-0.613 
-0.545 
-0.163 
-0.034 
0.028 
0.400 
0.535 
0.336 
0.038 

-0.041 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0048053 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.175 
-0.133 
0.219 
1.018 
1. 633 
1.681 
0.124 
1.142 
0.442 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.174 
2: -0.732 
3: -0.780 
4: -0.349 
5: -0.234 
6: 0.225 
7: 0.238 
8: 0.039 
9: 0.051 

10: -0.031 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.275 
-0.006 
-0.073 
-0.177 
-0.024 

0.358 
-0.117 
-0.132 
0.100 
0.019 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0048054 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.001 
-0.046 

0.046 
1. 331 
1.757 
2.137 
0.238 
1.129 
0.587 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.552 
0.134 

-0.513 
-0.195 
-0.575 
-0.628 
0.018 
0.300 
0.703 
0.192 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.150 
0.349 
0.960 
0.103 
0.155 

-0.217 
-0.443 
0.533 

-0.797 
-0.185 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0048055 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225062. 0 POINTE x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 l: -0.638 
FILE DATE: 12/21/200l 2: -0.14l 
FILE TIME: 02:45 3: 0.529 

4: 0.418 
X CENTROID: 0.008 5: 0.176 
Y CENTROID: 0.150 6: -0.015 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.150 7: -0.217 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.167 8: -0.100 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 347 9: 0.137 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.599 10: -0.074 
MIN RADIUS: 0.169 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 080 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.425 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

l.016 
0.626 
0.002 

-O.l85 
0.165 
0.334 

-0.011 
-0.331 
-0.017 
-0.097 

4 5 6 
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-----

BARBER · M24 0048056 

:\1-2~ I::'-iSPECTIO'.\" CHECKLIST 
CO~TRACT #: D.-\ .. AE-20-97-C-2~2 

R & E NUIVIBER 0"{ o I ~ ---------- -·------- -------- -- --· ., ·- ---- - - -·--- --- - ------

---===~~RIAL~~~ ~-I ;--~~-! ,~91U@s ~-C-i;;J. ~ SC/_0_-z_------=~---= 
. --- - ----------- ---

LOG-li'l DATE ;z_-y-o\ 
- -- ---------- - ----· ---------- ----·---- ---

I 

--- ------ --------- - . - -... 

ll'lSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION ti OPERATION N . .\l\'IE DATE ~lTIAL 

550 DIS-ASSE.M:BLE GUN 12-~~y-0\._ f!:irJ..-__ 
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP rz./6 Jo; /"ju.J T 

B DRILL Ai.~ TAP 17.../&/Di i> Cr--' T 

c POLISH . !Z-- /-o) ~ 
575 . .\.SSE.\IBLE / Z-7-o J j;(f_f..-._ 
600 PROOF NA FUJ): f 2--7-<7) ~ { 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE ~f~~~PEGlED 

610 
err ·1 

DIS-ASSE!VIBLE GUN ,i:_.v ?!001 

612 ~IAGNAFLUX O:-':~ATO i~il~ 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

6"--:l A H;-o;AL ASSEi\IBL Y 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E flR.CllG PIN L'<'"DENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

-- --·---- ·-----~ -----·-· ------ ----

QAR INSPECTION DA TE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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12-7-o-J ~ ' j 

l Z-7-o\ yC5f-( 
' 

(\ 1 

i '2..~ 7~o L trL-
/X~;;:Z ~ 

I )<10 f<1t-

JL-LI f~ 
' 

iJcJ-21-a I /IC--

;:J-.:JJ- ,~ I /<2c(j 

//' z (? z... --- _/YJT_ r --·---- ---------- --

SHIP DATE 
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BARBER • M24 0048057 
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BARBER - M24 0048058 

CONTRACT # 

GUN SERIAL # c·G, d J-5 0 b ,]-

OP. * OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
\} 1 7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and.St:ake 

-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INIT 

4 ~ b~ fuJ 
89 i?uu 

.. I& I 'Ll 

lf!vJ , 

'l ·- (o J79 /f/e;f 
lf - TJ µ ...... 

(/ 7 // c ?f!. 
11 - /7 f-7- /' _£ 

!..::?, . ~· ' 

4 7 89 
.JI(' 
1-? 

f '1 Bl ' 
' ' 

'\(> 
;{\}\ ;.C\ 1, \ 

! 

\. 
. Ir ' \ _, 

\ 

I .. 

11!1t1! n Av 
I I 

-<1/; q If'/ dv. 
~h1n ~ = tr 
lrJ I . 
Yf1q/JY ~a-
I/ 1// I q t-j ~ {It I J;?i 
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-• 

op. # 
BARBE't · ~4 0048059 OP. A I READINGS DATE INIT 

I ! 

q/;1f r<J 625 F) Safety On Force '/ I 7 I 7 :11u cont. ' f . 
I 

3 ~h.1/r/ ~ii G) Safety Off Force '6 I 3 I 
I I -

L 1(1 
{/ 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
i/pfj I jz. .,i. Retainability 

' ! 
iu)~1( 7ft (j l( I) Firing Pin Indent o:;J..o I , oj.o I Dd-D 

' I ' 
I 

~j J) Assemble Stock o/ho/17 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs -~J4{Ji/ 1fl I 

If 
L) Attach Front and Rear 

dJ Sight Assemblies ' .t/1~N 
I I 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 
'/;;;s-/tr ew 
7 I 

N) Detach Front & Rear ' 

Sights & place in 
numbered container %1.57/7 - I 

t<, lu 
I I (/ J. Qt/ 0) Attach Scope to Rifle ~ j.5JB9 v 

I 

<jt; P) Detach & Attach Scope 

iifs/g/ 20 Times 

~ 1-~ 
• l 

640 Gallery Target & Test 7'3 t,f r; { (_ _.c/f}/ 71 __ -
A) Time VA~-At:~ & f) - //Al 
B) Malfunctions 

-:-/;_,,-!,, 
7),Jt/Z(';/ /)/.:) 

C) Pierced Primers V/Jih~; /)/~ 
D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 1:), I. ~i 

'Jr -~ fJ j)// 
645 Inspect for Live Ammo f(}~/sc7 J//:I 
655 Final Inspection 

J/lhJ1)ft qj_x A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull I IJ q I ;J J;) :J.;J ;J l,., '~ I ~;t. )q 
I 

L13r 
r i@ 

;y;~ J12 
C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.. 
rrJtk-Jll 9:9) 

.Y)~ 1rW r , Ul/J:IJ - ,9~ 
/) 

BARBER. M24 ~i~i48098 
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( 

( 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
BARBER . M24 0048060 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO:JF 
3.00#+" .75i 
4. oo(t:i. oo * 

\ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

i-~ 
v 

}?ULL #1 /; ? 7 
er· ) er-

ULL #2 ! 1--.'3 0 :2. 3 5' 
~ULL #3 ! ?- 1-/r l 2. 35 I 
~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

~OTAL 
VG. 

·PULL #1 

·PULL #2 

PULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

J_ 3 :7-+__:_g, J 9' __.:.._ 
j. ? '-( J. 3 ·? . 

' 
l'j./ c; I ~ T 
j 

I ;;_. J a 

! 
! 

I 
! 

I 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

I 

3-'?) 
-

}J-5' .. 
), ·3 Lf 
~ / -· 
/·) 0 

~: 3 '-/ 
/G.5 Y 
}.3. 7 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

// G j 
.1 7 I 
v',) J 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES· 

f I.-

3. 3 6 
~ 

3. 3:A_ 

3. 3 Y) 

1 }_ ·v I 
•7 ·. '), 

.- < ) .. 
( 0 -

'6 { ~ I 

3. 37-. 

4.00# AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 

SERIAL NO. -----
DATE 7 /7- 7 I 9 c,.i 

TESTER -------
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

'V 

/.) 3 ... _ ..... ---
J.1,,;7 
·1_ 3 c/ 
/' t 

)- '-f I --J J O' 
' . J 7 

!/, 9 6 

;] . '-/ '1 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2~ 

I 

COMMENTS 

--

' _. 

I 

- RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

I 

PU LL # l L-/. J :Z... ' Gj, ·~ ~ · ' .. 

:~-~~-:~- --i~;~ __ ::-~: >~-~ --- -~---~------~--:-]- =-. ~-=---.-= 
,---- ---··--· ----··----------- .--------------.... -
IPULL #4 f---~LL} .. _ .. ·-····· ... ~(' .. (§_ ........... . ----··-···· .. ···-··--··-·-·---L- . 
!PULL #5 L{( or I L/ cJ ,2.. i --

!TOTAL ·J-o :1 'l I '].- O b 
1 

3 I ·I 
AVG. 

. ·-;:. 
" I .J 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER· M24 ~Qfti48099 
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BARBER · M24 0048061 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE ~ C6225062 
26 Apr 1989 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.20036 

. 26:3759 

.70?014 

.222524 

.600816 

-:::----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0734 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.3132 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .321686 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9686 

~---.-~'"' __ .:_' ·' . - -~ - -~--- -- --~ ----~·--:;- - - ,-.. --- -:----·~~,,.-_:·~ ~.:--=-~-- "'-'-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 ~-ii0fi48100 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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·1 
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BARBER · M24 0048062 

26 Apr· L989 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 n 

'* OF" SiHOTSi-

#= IN CIR 
1 in 2 

2in - 6 

31n = 8 

Hs:;- 3_29czi 

VS= 2.088 
GS= 3.342 

PATTERN * -SHOTS <BEST OF> 10 9 
MAXIMUM x 1. 410 1. 201 
MINIMUM x -1.880 -1.040 
MAXIMUM y 1. 152 1. 242 
MINIMUM y -.936 -.846 
CENTROID :x: • 180 .389 
CENTROID '1' -.088 - • 178 
POA TO CENTROID in. : .200 .428 
MIH RADIUS • 112 .190 
MEAN RADIUS .983 .851 
MAX RADIUS 2.050 1.542 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.290 2.241 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.088 2.088 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.342 2.364 
NUMBER IN mlE INCH CIRCLE "' 2 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE "' 6 
NUMBER IN THREE IHCH CIRCLE :: 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 1 

CEt-.ITPO ID * 

8 
1.315 
-. 926 
1.229 
-.690 

.275 
-. 3;34 

.432 

.15~ 

.695 
1. 538 
2.241 
1.919 
2. :364 

BARBER. M24 M,4-iQ0248101 
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BARBER · M24 0048063 

·-

;. 
l·.j•· 

I" 
;~ 

"-:'~ 

.-;, 

f:,_~ 

t: 
·.~· .. 

;.; ' 

26 Apr l989 FIL.E:.1PAHERNlNGfCENlE~IRE PATT.IC62250BC: 

CENTERFIR~ PATTERN~ * .-. .:::.. 

POA 

1 ; n 

Il'-...1 CIR 

1 ; n 

2in 

2 

- Ei 
31n = 1121 

VS= 

GS= 

2.505 

1. 834 

2.58? 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAXIMUM y 

MINIMUM y 

CENTROID x 
CENTRO ID y 

POA TO CENTROID ; n. : 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE IHCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUM&ER IN THREE INCH 

-10 9 
1.356 1. 452 

-1. 149 -1. 053 
1. 166 • 877 
-.768 -.639 

. 160 .064 
-.351 -.480 

.385 .484 

.326 .210 

.894 .799 
1.454 1. 452 
2.505 2.505 
1.934 1. 516 
2.587 2.524 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIRCLE = 6 
CIRCLE = 10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

re:: 1 e 

c:1rc:le 

CENTROID * 

8 
.861 

-.871 
.876 

-.640 
- . 118 
-.479 

.493 

.032 

.700 
1. 062 
1.732 
1.516 
1. 953 

BARBER. M24 ~-iQQQ48102 

\; 
1: 
i'. 

I' 
j! 
I 

It 

!: 



·:;. 

::i 
.f 
.-.~ . 
' 

~'· ». 
~1. 
{i 

~·~-
~'l' 

~ 
~·: ,,,, 
•p 

:;\1 
....... ; 
f.! 

.. 
/ 
~ .. 

" 
: 

BARBER · M24 0048064 

-~ .... 
· ... '. . 

26 Apr l989 FIL£: lPATTE~INGICENTEWIRE PATT.···ce i::2 5062 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 n c 1r·c1 e 

St-.IOTS- llZI 

* IN C:IR 

1 in 5 
2in - 7 

31n = 10 

HS- 2-IZISI? 

VS= 2. 1 7 1 
GS== 2.238 

PATTERN * -SHOTS <BEST OF) 10 9 
MAXIMUM x 1. 065 1. 129 
MINIMUM x -1.032 -.968 
MAXIMUM '( 1.231 .47'8 
MINIMUM '( -.940 -.803 
CENTROID x -. :375 -.439 
CENTROID '( -.526 -.663 
POA TO CENTROID ; n.: .646 .795 
MIN RADIUS .231 .087 
MEAN RADIUS • 694 .585 
MAX RADIUS 1. 358 1. 134 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.097 2.097 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2. 1 71 1.281 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.236 2. 119 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 5 
HUMiER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 7 
NUMEER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTF~OID * 

8 
1. 008 
-.690 

.530 
-,751 
- • :318 
-.715 

• 78:3 
• 120 
.528 

1. 021 
1. 698 
1. 281 
1. 707 

BARBER. M24 ~-iQQ.Q48103 



BARBER · M24 0048065 

26 Rpr· 1989 fIL.E:.tPATTEl'NING.tCENTEWIRE PATTIC62~5062 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 4 

POA 
'"-. 

.......... 

·,~., 
'·· .," 

''..,_ 
'- .-----.......... 2 i ri c i r· '="' 1 e 

'··,, ___.,.~-- ··- /,/ 

/ -~~- ~ 
1 1 r-1 c 

\ ~ .......... -
\~ \ ./o 

"'····--....._~------ ~:>(,./.,',···,· ... ------- . ...... \ "':3in c:it-i::::le 

1 ......... .. 

.,\\ 

'· 

.. OF"" SHOTS-

=IF IN CIR 
1 in 2 

l~ 

2in ... 
31n = 6 CEHTROID * 
HS- :::i _ s :;;;n:i 

VS== 1. 7'84 
GS== 8.881 

PATTERN # -SHOTS <BEST OF> 10 9 8 
MAXIMUM x l. 830 l. 721 1. 5:34 
MINIMUM x -1.700 -1.496 -1. 197 
MAXIMUM y .879 .809 .844 
MIN I MUM y -.905 -.975 -.940 
CENTROID x -.034 -.237 -.050 
CEtHROI D y -. 149 -.079 - • 114 
POA TO CENTROID in. I • 152 .250 • 124 
MIN RADIUS .255 • 130 .249 
MEAN RADIUS 1.144 1.038 .970 
MAX RADIUS 1. 934 1. 75:3 1. 577 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.529 :3. 217 2.731 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1. 784 1. 784 1. 784 

~· EXTREME SPREAD 3.661 3.217 3.028 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = ·") 

' :~ .:. 

t¥: HUMBER IH TWO INCH CIRCLE = 4 
t' ':._~ HUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 6 
.. 

T· 

~-.~;i€f~~1~7::' . 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER ,~ "-~ARBER. M24 M>i.-iQ0g48104 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 



BARBER · M24 0048066 

28 Apr· tsas 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

'*' OF SHOTS-

#= It'-J CIR 
1 ; n 1 

2in 4-

31 n = 8 

HS­

VS= 
GS= 

3_6l8 

2. 1 8 1 

3.855 

PATTERt4 # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM X 
MitHMUM X 
MAXIMUM 't"' 
MINIMUM 'r' 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID 't"' 
POA TO CEtlTRO ID 
MIN RADIUS 

i ti. : 

MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL 
VERTICAL 
EXTREME 
NUMBER rn 
NUMBER IN 
HUMBER IN 

SPl':EAD 
SPREAD 
SPREAD 

ONE IMCH 
mo IMCH 
THREE INCH 

e 
l IZI 

.. 
10 

1 . 
-1 . 

1 . 
-1 . 
-. 
- . . 
. 

1 . 
~. .:::.. 

3. 
~ 
"-• 

3. 
CIRCLE 
C H:CLE = 
CIRCLE 

9 
754 1 
864 -1 
054 . 
1 "J "? 
~· 

-1 
298 -
452 -
541 
287 
12E: 
178 l 
6H:: .-, 

"-• 

181 1 
655 C• 

"-. 

4 
::: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

547 
266 
929 
046 
091 
327 
:3:39 
102 
q-:oc-
... f ·-· 

712 
::: 13 
975 
980 

* ==J 

1~.E.l·J f PO ID * 

::: 
1 . 1 .-, .., .;, .. 

-1 . 07:~: 
. 8.-.-, .;)f 

-1 . 1 :;:8 
- . 284 
- . 235 
. 369 
. 3 l 3 
. :369 

1 .·::::·;.5 
.-, 
"-• 21(1 
1 . '375 
.-, 4 1 1 "-• 

BARBER . M24 ~-iQQQ48105 



· r1 

- , -
RECEi'il~~-~~1MlH1Wi§~EPORT 

DATE RECEIVED 

ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

ACCCUN7 NCMBER 

ORDER NO. 

I 

Q.A.TE OP~NE:D 
~· "'? " •''.) ,-, " ...... , 
",j I / t.;_. ~·:.,/ \:;> { 

DATE CODE 

I 

L 

t·::;HEF;~F~~EF'. ,, i' .. lf.1F~CUS1 Q 

HHC ~ /~lA INF 
FT l.El!)IS 

ACCOUNT NU~$ER N/C 

co~.~i.1ENTS 

NEW SERIAc NUMB~R 

CUST NO:i68930 C.O.D 

WRITE D 

' MODEL Al\D GRADE 

SHIP TO: 
r 
Sl··!EF;.~f~EF:) 

HHC i/:?.A 
FT l_EiAIS 

PROM. DAE ESTl~AATED 
·1 VIA 

!Jf'.'.• <;_' 
' t •• 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

1-------------------------------------1 REPAIR CHARGE 
1----------~ 

EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WOR~J TP,X 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

~ D UNRcPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER G,90UP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

REPAIRMAN 

f!l-<.J I 
P'lOOF 

L--
TEST TA'iGET PATTERN CLEAN 

DATE DATE DATE GALLEPY TESTER DAE~ DATE 

'--------------------1 ! 17-7-11 <T~i'/-")1 !~-11 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

RD6925 REV. 6!96 

BARBER- M24 ~Q0948106 



BARBER • M24 0048068 ... 

21 DAY·T_{JRN - AROUND 

_ .. · ~ ··.·M-24 
CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

N1e-w 
ifcurf2// 

D{-

<::J-ock: 

R&E NO. SERIAL NO. C& &- :J- so G .J-

---------:~:G-#-~ DATE: . I _!___u ----~".·~=~~ ·r~~. .· r'.~- -~~~ ---~~-~-. _ 
! l I , _ __,_ _______ _. _____ , _____ -j- -- . ·-. . ... ·- --~· i-.. ····- .. 550 

T B ::~;TCU$'.1'0MSJIOP I... 1•. 

-----------,----t~----+-· -----
c POLISH I . . 

560 A 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 

620 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 
--···-··· ----------·-·- .. 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

_ . -~-~~ .... --.. --.-~-64=-~=-==------==TAR=--~~ET~--------===~~~~---.--.. --. -r.-!, ~---2-1---61-7 T Vw~,---~~-.-... ---... -.. --
655 FINAL INSPECT I 1 ......... ---·-··. -I · ; --- -

I : 
- ---------1·---·--··-·-·· -----· -··-- -------. -L---

660 PACK 
--------·.- .. ~--.-....-.---~ ...... ···---- ----. -

QAR INSPECTION SH.IP DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 ~i(:)i48107 



BARBER - M24 0048069 

T1~111 : 

~4I<.R.e.L l/ss'f· 
· L---· f?J ,;. a R. e c.. 

--~-R .cc. e: I 'v~t< 
~rl{o111 ~ l<JHT l?>c..«!..K 
L---'. R.e !4 11... '· g ' 9 1+ r 13 c.o~ t( 

==~ $ c.tt ew S 

__f::::: F' I , n I • S /-/-

ie..ope. il-ss;, 
--- ~c...or '2.. 

-- ~~ep ~ R_, :.$) 

__ h1 o u n r' I'\..~ 'Sc.1<..e £<J s 

[_.// fYJ 0 (.A n 11 A. 7 a 14 'S -€_ 
f ,./ 
v,. S Q.. t<. e. l.V S 

---- F,~ I 5;-f. 

___ loo s e... n.. e.. '$ $ 

--- c L..14 !'<.I.Tl 

yY]! g c.. 
__ DD- :J..SO 

GJ41< C,,ooE 
Pt4a.KA-G 1n~ 

·o· 
I 0"1--

0 "/ r/-01- 7 / 

Tr~n-i .' 
3roc~ /J-ssCf· 
!:.-- - ~ 7"-0 (!.. '< 

_1:---__,- 3 L ,' n 9 rt w ; v e c. g ;-l.i 0 S 

__!:::::.... IJ D ..{°' s r~6L~ a~ 71 R~rc:. 
-\._..--·· l 0 (!.. t{ () u [$ 

~ fl> 4-JeJ<. e <... C t-e. >4- f<.. #n<!.. e 

,___, Co '- o y {', " ;s h' 

~ f( s r- <!.. h-.. 'S c_ "1- > e.. 
___ S <!__,,()? e C. 11-5 e 

-- ll'l-crn. £ I 7 f/. T'S 

__ De;e-otJ!h~rzr /(,·, 

Tl'2.. r 'y 9 e. /Z_ 

&--- Saf:'e 71 C9f e-rL~/l~ 
;;~ Ser 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER · M24 0048070 

~er:.ingi:.on ?est Lab, Ilion, N. Y. 

Cencroidal discance calculations for Rifle # C6225062 
21 p,;ig 1997 

THE AVERJl.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.3478 
TEE AVER}\GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .115 
TEE RESULTING .7\VERAGE POI R.~DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 366319 

TEE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1. 095 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TD I 
I TO 2 
I TD 3 
I TO 4 
I TO 5 

.384884 

.191042 

. 511453 

.629537 

.7148J7 

4 
2 

3 

5 

+ <----POA 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 ~iCJS48109 



BARBER · M24 0048071 

REM:NGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATTERN #: l 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN R.:L\DIUS 
MEF.N RJ:\.D IU S 
t'lJ:\.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
:.:::ENTRCID Y 

.385 

.315 
1. 04 7 
1. 667 
-.106 

.370 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpbaoic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6225062 

* OF 

HS= 
l,)5= 

GS= 

CENTERFIRE PHTTERN * 1 

POA 
1 in. c ire I 

SHOTS= 1 0 

2.90 

2.21 

3. 13 

2ir;. circle 

CENTROID 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

4 

8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 ~i'J~48110 



BARBER · M24 0048072 

?.EMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURl:i.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P_L\TTERN if: 2 
?O.L_ ::'C CEKTRCID: .471 
MIN RADIUS . 4 4 9 
MEAN Rll~DICS 1.128 
fi.U:.~'< RAD IJ S 2 . 2 96 
:t:N'.lRCID X -.297 
CENTROID Y . 366 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/C6225862 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

POA 2 i n . c i re:: I e 

1 In. c I re I 

# OF SHOTS= 18 # Il'-J 

HS= 2.96 

US= 3.26 

GS= 3.31 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

I 

4 

8 

BARBER. M24 ~i'Ji48111 



BARBER · M24 0048073 

RE~1INGTON CENTERFIRE ACCOR.A.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PiiTTERl\ ~: 3 
POA TO CENTROID: .391 
MIN R.A.D:us .104 
IvEfl_N RP_DIUS . 971 
rviFY. R.n.o:us 2.154 
CE!~TROID X -.386 
CE!\TROID Y -.058 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/C6225062 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN i J 

POA 
Zin. circle 

1 I r1 . 

# OF SHOTS= 1 f2l # IN 

H=-.=i- 3. 13 
l.)5= 2.94 

GS= 3.59 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

3 

6 

7 

BARBER. M24 ~QCJj48112 



BARBER· M24 0048074 

RElHNGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 4 
!?Of._ TC CENT?.OID: 
~vJIN RP-~DIUS 

ME.A_N Rl\J IU S 
MAX R..i'.iD Ili S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

. 7 56 

.240 
l. 023 
2.321 
-. 720 

.231 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6225062 

C NTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

circle 

1 in. 

CENTROID 

# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN 

HS= 3.61 

lJ5= 2.66 

GS= 3.83 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 
7 

7 

BARBER. M24 ~QCJ.ij48113 



BARBER · M24 0048075 

REIHNGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURll.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 5 
?'J.L_ TC CENTRCID: .1\05 
~-.r:=:-1 ?_~DIJS .. 610 
ME.f..N ?-2\DIUS 1.308 
i•'.lJlJ( :?J:..DIUS 2. 582 
CEl'rROID X - • 230 
CENTROID Y -.334 

21 Aug 1997 FILE: /Hpba5 i c/Accurac~/Pattern i ng/C~nterf ire_Patt/C6225062 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 5 

POA 
Zin. circle 

1 In. c I re I -

CENTROID 

~3in, c ire I c:::: 

* OF SHOTS= 1 l2l * I I'-! CIRCLE 

HS= 2.43 0 

LJS= 4.68 4 

GS= 4.78 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 ~iCJ§48114 


